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Complaint about Aurora State Airport

From Leann Bennett <leannrbennett@gmail.com>
Date Thu 2024-06-13 9:04 AM
To ree_armitage@wyden.senate.gov <ree_armitage@wyden.senate.gov>; sydney_beasley@wyden.senate.gov

<sydney_beasley@wyden.senate.gov>; Sara_Schmitt@merkley.senate.gov
<Sara_Schmitt@merkley.senate.gov>; Serena_Baserman@merkley.senate.gov
<Serena_Baserman@merkley.senate.gov>; Erin.Chen@mail.house.gov <Erin.Chen@mail.house.gov>; KUNSE
Suzanne <Suzanne.kunse@mail.house.gov>; Governor Kotek * GOV <Governor.Kotek@oregon.gov>; WARNER
Chris * GOV <Chris.WARNER@oregon.gov>; MCCOLAUGH Annie * GOV <Annie.MCCOLAUGH@oregon.gov>;
PORTERFIELD Amelia * GOV <Amelia.Porterfield@oregon.gov>; BROOKS Kelly S * GOV
<Kelly.S.BROOKS@oregon.gov>; Sen Girod <GirodF@oregonlegislature.gov>; Sen Woods
<WoodsA@oregonlegislature.gov>; Rep Lewis <LewisR@oregonlegislature.gov>; Rep Neron
<NeronC@oregonlegislature.gov>; Mayor@ci.wilsonville.or.us <Mayor@ci.wilsonville.or.us>;
mayor@ci.aurora.or.us <mayor@ci.aurora.or.us>; SUGAHARA Kenji <Kenji.SUGAHARA@odav.oregon.gov>;
BEACH Anthony <Anthony.BEACH@odav.oregon.gov>; william.garrison@faa.gov <william.garrison@faa.gov>;
timothy.a.house@faa.gov <timothy.a.house@faa.gov>; Oregon Department of Aviation
<mail.aviation@ODAV.oregon.gov>; noise.aviation@odav.oregon <noise.aviation@odav.oregon>

Some people who received this message don't often get email from leannrbennett@gmail.com. Learn why this is
important

Good Day!

I am writing of support for the Aurora airport runway extension.

This airport is so critically important to our area, providing over 1200 jobs, providing fire fighting
equipment and expertise ( Columbia Helicopter/HTC) and life saving services (Lifeflight/ organ
transport services).
Adding 500’ to the runway will make the airport safer as any pilot can attest. Having lost a best friend
in an airplane accident at Coos Bay/South Bend off the end of the runway, I know this is a life or death
solution.

Please support this extension which has been part of the master plan since the 70’s for safety reasons.
This is also ground zero for subduction earthquake disaster relief. ODART is doing a simulation soon in
support of this.

Look at the big picture. Airplanes fly over every corner of the United States- (except military restricted
zones).
They use navigational way points to travel. People near those way points are just as equally affected by
airplanes as those near an airport and do they send you their complaints?
I recently sold a $2,000,000 home across the street from the Newberg VOR on Chehalem Mountain.
They were not concerned in the least about aircraft traffic.

Thank you for your time and consideration,
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Leann Bennett, Principal Broker
Metro-West Realty
LeannRBennett@gmail.com
503-504-6772 Cell
503-692-3050 Office
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